
 
Table B23: Number of Children Ever Born and Mean Number of Children Surviving by Age Group and Rural-Urban  
                             Distribution for Women Aged 12 to 54 Years 

            

Residence Number of children ever born 

Age 
No 

Births 
1 2 3 4 5 6+ 

Total 
Women 

Total 
Children 

Ever 
Born 

Mean 
Number 

of 
Children 

Ever 
Born 

Mean 
Number 

of 
Children 
Surviving 

Rural            

12-14 
           

898,531  

            

8,037  

            

2,102  
 -   -   -   -  

          

908,670  

                 

12,241  
0.013 0.013 

15-17 
           

584,116  

          

76,434  

          

18,960  

            

5,505  
 -   -   -  

          

685,015  

               

130,869  
0.191 0.177 

18-19 
           

213,902  

        

156,657  

          

71,461  

          

20,905  

           

9,061  
 -   -  

          

471,986  

               

398,538  
0.844 0.768 

20-24 
           

168,008  

        

204,801  

        

256,539  

        

191,115  

       

101,334  

           

40,824  

            

19,453  

          

982,074  

            

2,024,497  
2.061 1.844 

25-29 
             

48,344  

          

54,886  

          

98,125  

        

148,882  

       

171,027  

         

130,070  

          

140,692  

          

792,026  

            

2,984,911  
3.769 3.306 

30-34 
     

27,247  

          

25,910  

          

39,334  

          

57,629  

         

83,500  

         

101,511  

          

277,867  

          

612,998  

            

3,156,109  
5.149 4.435 

35-39 
             

18,190  

          

16,105  

          

21,310  

          

27,653  

         

38,170  

           

49,168  

          

292,575  

          

463,171  

            

2,925,911  
6.317 5.322 

40-44 
             

16,471  

          

13,697  

          

16,819  

          

20,001  

         

25,701  

           

31,389  

          

257,561  

      

381,639  

            

2,656,277  
6.96 5.683 

45-49 
             

11,667  

            

9,209  

          

11,125  

          

12,698  

         

15,442  

           

18,134  

          

178,732  

          

257,007  

            

1,883,285  
7.328 5.791 

50-54 
          

13,884  

            

9,458  

          

10,837  

          

11,659  

         

13,963  

           

16,434  

          

164,581  

          

240,816  

            

1,760,661  
7.311 5.559 

 
Total 

        
2,000,360  

        
575,194  

        
546,612  

        
496,047  

   
458,198  

         
387,530  

       
1,331,461  

       
5,795,402  

          
17,933,299  

 
3.094 

 
2.606 

Urban              

12-14 
           

128,747  

            

1,048  

               

265  
 -   -   -   -  

          

130,060  

                   

1,578  
0.012 0.012 

15-17 
           

114,306  

          

11,305  

            

2,110  

               

611  
 -   -   -  

          

128,332  

                 

17,358  
0.135 0.127 

18-19 
             

59,131  

          

26,181  

            

9,589  

            

2,326  

           

1,004  
 -   -  

            

98,231  

                 

56,353  
0.574 0.536 

20-24 
             

73,166  

          

52,628  

          

45,910  

          

23,680  

         

10,525  

             

3,243  

              

1,763  

          

210,915  

               

284,973  
1.351 1.26 

25-29 
             

24,640  

          

24,524  

          

32,382  

          

28,875  

         

22,224  

           

11,561  

            

10,728  

          

154,934  

               

395,160  
2.551 2.357 

30-34 
               

9,167  

            

9,362  

        

14,265  

          

15,886  

         

16,497  

           

12,945  

            

20,536  

            

98,658  

               

363,005  
3.679 3.36 

35-39 
               

4,321  

            

4,157  

            

6,536  

            

7,753  

           

9,411  

             

8,798  

            

24,283  

            

65,259  

               

307,514  
4.712 4.229 

40-44 
               

2,927  

            

2,539  

            

3,646  

            

4,307  

           

5,439  

             

5,535  

            

21,721  

            

46,114  

         

249,570  
5.412 4.751 

45-49 
               

1,649  

            

1,319  

            

1,922  

            

2,186  

           

2,852  

             

3,091  

            

15,057  

            

28,076  

               

167,117  
5.952 5.074 

50-54 
               

1,559  

            

1,033  

            

1,375  

            

1,606  

           

1,846  

             

2,124  

            

12,304  

            

21,847  

               

134,793  
6.17 5.024 

 
Total 

           
419,613  

        
134,096  

        
118,000  

          
87,230  

      
69,798  

           
47,297  

          
106,392  

          
982,426  

            
1,977,421  

 
2.013 

 
1.812 
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Table B23: Number of Children Ever Born and Mean Number of Children Surviving by Age Group and Rural-Urban  
                             Distribution for Women Aged 12 to 54 Years – Cont’d 

Residence Number of children ever born 
Total 

Women 

Age 
No 

Births 
1 2 3 4 5 6+ 

 

Total 
Children 

Ever 
Born 

Mean 
Number 

of 
Children 

Ever 
Born 

Mean 
Number 

of 
Children 
Surviving 

Uganda            

12-14 

        

1,027,278  

            

9,085  

            

2,367   -   -   -   -  

       

1,038,730  

                 

13,819  0.013 0.013 

15-17 

           

698,422  

          

87,739  

          

21,070  

            

6,116   -   -   -  

          

813,347  

               

148,227  0.182 0.169 

18-19 

           

273,033  

        

182,838  

          

81,050  

          

23,231  

         

10,065   -   -  

          

570,217  

               

454,891  0.798 0.728 

20-24 

           

241,174  

        

257,429  

        

302,449  

        

214,795  

       

111,859  

           

44,067  

            

21,216  

       

1,192,989  

            

2,309,470  1.936 1.741 

25-29 

             

72,984  

          

79,410  

        

130,507  

        

177,757  

       

193,251  

         

141,631  

          

151,420  

          

946,960  

     

3,380,071  3.569 3.151 

30-34 

             

36,414  

          

35,272  

          

53,599  

          

73,515  

         

99,997  

         

114,456  

          

298,403  

          

711,656  

            

3,519,114  4.945 4.286 

35-39 

             

22,511  

        

20,262  

          

27,846  

          

35,406  

         

47,581  

           

57,966  

          

316,858  

          

528,430  

            

3,233,425  6.119 5.187 

40-44 

             

19,398  

          

16,236  

          

20,465  

          

24,308  

         

31,140  

           

36,924  

          

279,282  

          

427,753  

            

2,905,847  6.793 5.582 

45-49 

             

13,316  

          

10,528  

          

13,047  

          

14,884  

         

18,294  

           

21,225  

          

193,789  

          

285,083  

          

2,050,402  7.192 5.72 

50-54 

             

15,443  

          

10,491  

          

12,212  

          

13,265  

         

15,809  

           

18,558  

          

176,885  

          

262,663  

            

1,895,454  7.216 5.514 

Total 
        

2,419,973  
        

709,290  
        

664,612  
        

583,277  
       

527,996  
         

434,827  
       

1,437,853  
       

6,777,828  
          

19,910,720  2.938 2.491 

* This table excludes population enumerated in hotels 


